
PR
SR

T 
ST

D
 

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

  

PA
ID

  
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 5

07

Pl
ea

se
 re

cy
cl

e

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 3

14
  

B
ou

ld
er

, C
O

 8
03

01
 

w
w

w
.r

ie
nn

er
.c

om
W

E
B

-2
3

0
6

LI
M

IT
ED

 T
IM

E 
O

N
LY

! 

4
0

%
O

FF
Yo

ur
 E

nt
ire

 O
rd

er
 

O
rd

er
 b

y 
Ju

ne
 1

, 2
02

3 
U

se
 c

ou
po

n 
co

de
 S

pg
23

CELEBRATING 39 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING

N E W  &  R E C E N T  B O O K S

2 0 2 3

Middle East 
& North Africa

T
H

E

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Mohammed_bin_Salman_The_Icarus_of_Saudi_Arabia
https://www.rienner.com/title/Defining_Democracy_Democratic_Commitment_in_the_Arab_World
https://www.rienner.com/title/Understanding_the_Contemporary_Middle_East_5th_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Iraq_Disarmed_The_Story_Behind_the_Story_of_the_Fall_of_Saddam
https://www.rienner.com/title/Weaponizing_Water_Water_Stress_and_Islamic_Extremist_Violence_in_Africa_and_the_Middle_East


www.r ienner. com  ■   1

Defining Democracy:  
Democratic Commitment in the Arab World 
Hannah M. Ridge 

“Combines theoretical insights with impressive empirical  
evidence.... Ridge successfully unpacks the conceptual  
divergence between democracy and dimuqratiyya in the 
MENA region.” —Sabri Ciftci, Kansas State University 
 

T he Middle East and North Africa comprise by all measures one of the least 
democratic regions in the world. At the same time, decades of research show 

robust support for democracy among MENA residents. A paradox ... or is it? 
Hannah Ridge explores the “democracy paradox” by parsing the meanings 

that citizens assign to the Arab word dimuqratiyya. Drawing on Arab Barometer 
data from across the region, as well as original surveys in Egypt and Morocco, 
she shows that democracy and dimuqratiyya are typically not the same thing—
and how conflating the two has led to misconceptions about public support for 
democratic governance. 

Hannah M. Ridge is assistant professor of political science at Chapman University. 
 
CONTENTS: A Democracy Paradox? Defining 
Democracy. Defining Dimuqratiyya. 
Dimuqratiyya and Political Behavior. Demo-
cratic Commitment in Egypt. Democratic 
Commitment in Morocco. Making Choices. 
For the People.  
 

September 2023/ca. 250 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-955-8            hc $105/£98.50 

Australia: A$177.10 

NEW!

LIMITED TIME ONLY! 

40% OFF
Your Entire Order 

Order by June 1, 2023 
Use coupon code Spg23

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables  
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to 
most books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $50 or more. 

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books,  
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email. 

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! All of our new books and most of our older 
titles are available as ebooks. If you or your students want to order an LRP 
ebook, please visit our website or ebook vendors VitalSource or RedShelf. 
Your library can order our ebooks from De Gruyter, EBSCO, and ProQuest. 

You can now rent our ebooks! Would you like short-term access to an LRP 
title? We are delighted to announce that we’ve partnered with ebook vendor 
RedShelf to offer you a new, affordable option. You can now rent our ebooks 
for a fraction of the list price. E-editions of hardcovers can be rented for $15 
(30 days), $25 (60 days), or $35 (90 days). E-editions of paperbacks can be 
rented in the range of $15–$30 (for 90 or 180 days). 

FOR 
RENT

https://www.rienner.com/title/Defining_Democracy_Democratic_Commitment_in_the_Arab_World


www.r ienner. com  ■   3

The Political Economy of Education  
in the Arab World 
Hicham Alaoui and Robert Springborg, editors 

“A rich set of studies.... No future work on education in the 
region can avoid engaging the insights and analyses present-
ed in this volume.” —Laurie A. Brand, Middle East Journal 
 
“A timely discussion about the urgency of the issue at hand—how to restructure  
Arab educational systems away from a context of political cronyism, nepotism, and 
clientelism into one where high levels of educational achievement by students are 
actually rewarded and realized with the commensurate success and status in their 
societies.... Let’s hope a few current (and future) Arab technocrats and legislators 
pick up this book.” —Nisma Elias, Comparative Education Review 
 
“Well researched and timely, this diverse analysis of educational dynamics and  
problems in the Arab World covers lots of new ground.”                           —Pete W. Moore,  

Case Western Reserve University 
 

D espite substantial spending on education and robust support for reform both 
internally and by external donors, the quality of education in many, if not 

most, Arab countries remains low. Which raises the question: why? 
The authors of The Political Economy of Education in the Arab World find 

answers in the authoritarian political economies that shape the architecture of 
national governance across the region. Presenting studies from North Africa and the 
Gulf region, as well as comparative perspectives from Asia and Latin America, they 
show clearly that efforts to improve education—and thereby enhance economic 
development and broaden the base of citizenship on which more stable and effective 
systems of governance can be built—will fail until ruling elites are no longer able to 
increase their political and economic power at the expense of the greater good. 

Hicham Alaoui is research associate at the Weatherhead Center for International 
Affairs, Harvard University. Robert Springborg is a nonresident research fellow 
of the Italian Institute of International Affairs and adjunct professor in the School of 
International Studies at Simon Fraser University. 
 
CONTENTS: The Political Economy of Edu-
cation in the Arab World—H. Alaoui and R. 
Springborg. Democracy and Education—I. 
Diwan. CASE STUDIES. Citizenship in Egyptian, 
Tunisian, and Moroccan History Textbooks—
R. Meijer. University Reforms in Egypt and 
Morocco—F. Kohstall. Educational Policy in 
Sisi’s Egypt—R. Springborg. The Impact of 
Poverty and Corruption on Educational Quality 
in Tunisia—L.J. Benstead. US University 
Campuses in the Gulf Monarchies—C.M. 

Davidson. Foreign Scholarship Programs in 
Algeria and Saudi Arabia—A. Hamaizia and 
A. Leber. COMPARATIVE PERSPECTIVES. Lessons 
from Latin America—M.S. Grindle. Lessons 
from East Asia?—A. Jones. CONCLUSION. The 
Challenges of Educational Reform in the Arab 
World—H. Alaoui and R. Springborg. 
 
2021/297 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-935-0              hc $85/£79.50 

Australia: A$143

2  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Autocracy and Resistance  
in the Internet Age 
Rachel Vanderhill 

“Well conceptualized, and well researched.... Vanderhill  
systematically explores the political effects of social media on 
authoritarian regimes in Central Asia and the Middle East.”  

—Marc Lynch, George Washington University 
 

H ow do autocratic governments exploit communication technology in their 
efforts to maintain power? Can prodemocracy activists successfully use that 

same technology to support the overthrow of autocratic rulers? Rachel Vanderhill 
addresses these two questions, exploring in detail how social media are both aid-
ing and undermining autocratic regimes in the Middle East, North Africa, and the 
former Soviet republics. 

Rachel Vanderhill is associate professor in the Department of Government 
and International Affairs at Wofford College. 
 
CONTENTS: The Revolution Will Be Tweeted 
... Or Not? Authoritarian Regimes and Infor-
mation Communication Technology. Censor-
ship, Surveillance, and Propaganda: The Cases 
of Iran and Russia. Protest Without Change: 
The Cases of Armenia and Moldova. Regime 
Overthrow Is Not Democratization: The Cases 

of Kyrgyzstan and Egypt. From Protest to 
Democratization: The Case of Tunisia. 
Autocracy in the Internet Age. 
 
2020/289 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-899-5              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

SPEAK UP! 
Is there a book you’d like your  
library to own? Let them know!  
Your recommendations matter 

—they help your librarian  
decide what to buy.

https://www.rienner.com/title/Autocracy_and_Resistance_in_the_Internet_Age
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Political_Economy_of_Education_in_the_Arab_World


www.r ienner. com  ■   5

The Islamic State in Afghanistan and 
Pakistan: Strategic Alliances and Rivalries 
Amira Jadoon with Andrew Mines 

“Jadoon and Mines are two of the best researchers on the 
Islamic State’s franchise in the Afghanistan/Pakistan region. 
Their first-rate book is the new authoritative source on ISK.”  
                                                   —Craig Whiteside, US Naval War College 
 
“A groundbreaking, in-depth treatment of a militant group that has defied the  
odds to carve out a resilient position in South Asia.... This thoroughly researched  
and clearly written book is invaluable for anyone who wants to understand ISK  
and the threat that it poses.” —Tricia Bacon, American University 
 

T he deadly attack on Kabul’s airport in August 2021 shocked the world and 
brought concentrated attention to the Islamic State Khorasan Province (ISK). 

New questions quickly arose: How did this ISIS affiliate become such a force in 
Afghanistan and Pakistan? And why is it now a lethal threat to the Taliban? 
Addressing these questions, Amira Jadoon and Andrew Mines draw on original 
data and newly available primary sources to dissect ISK’s inner workings and 
explain its rise and resilience. 

Amira Jadoon is assistant professor of political science at Clemson University 
and nonresident fellow at the Stimson Center. Previously, she was assistant pro-
fessor in the Department of Political Science and the Combating Terrorism Center 
at the US Military Academy at West Point. Andrew Mines is research fellow in 
the Program on Extremism at George Washington University. 
 
CONTENTS: Emergence of the Islamic State 
Khorasan. Ideology and Goals. Tracing ISK’s 
Operational Capacity. Surviving State-Led 
Operations. Seeking Friends: Alliances and 
Mergers. Making Enemies: Strategic Rivals. 
The Persistence of ISK. 
 

2023/241 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-85-7              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

NEW!

4  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Weaponizing Water:  
Water Stress and Islamic Extremist  
Violence in Africa and the Middle East 
Marcus D. King 

“Provides timely and essential research on an understudied 
topic... An important contribution to the field of water security, 

not only situating water in the complex web of factors that enable violent conflict  
and human suffering but also identifying potential points of intervention.”  

—Angus Soderberg, NewSecurityBeat 
 
“Marcus King’s concise and very readable analysis of how water resources can be 
and have been weaponized in conflicts is perfect for anyone who wants to learn more 
about the treatment of scarce environmental resources in contested areas.” 

—Elizabeth Chalecki, University of Nebraska Omaha 
 
“Undoubtedly the most comprehensive book on the subject of water weaponization 
that there is today.” —Jeremiah Ogonda Asaka, Sam Houston State University  
 

D rought, lack of access, poor quality … water supplies are in jeopardy across 
Africa and the Middle East. These same areas are rife with conflicts involving 

Islamic extremist groups. Marcus King explores linkages between water stress 
and violent conflict by looking closely at how ISIS in Syria and Iraq, Boko Haram 
in Nigeria, and al-Shabaab in Somalia have weaponized water in the pursuit of 
political ends. 

Marcus D. King is professor of practice in environmental and international 
affairs at Georgetown University. 
 
CONTENTS: Water Stress and Violent Extremism. 
The Islamic State of Syria and Iraq. Extremist 
Violence in Nigeria. Al-Shabaab in Somalia. 
Stemming the Tide of Water Weaponization. 
 

2023/245 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-83-3              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

NEW!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Weaponizing_Water_Water_Stress_and_Islamic_Extremist_Violence_in_Africa_and_the_Middle_East
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Islamic_State_in_Afghanistan_and_Pakistan_Strategic_Alliances_and_Rivalries


www.r ienner. com  ■   7

Iraq Disarmed: The Story Behind  
the Story of the Fall of Saddam 
Rolf Ekéus 

“A fascinating and clear-sighted book about the UN, the United 
States, and Iraq, and what happens behind the closed doors 
of power.” —Evin Ismail, Svenska Dagbladet [Swedish Daily News] 
 

“ T he quest to disarm Iraq took place between two wars—one justified and 
right, the other a dreadful mistake, a violation of international law that led 

to hundreds of thousands of deaths.” With these unvarnished words, Rolf Ekéus 
begins his political-thrilleresque story of the disarmament of Iraq—and the machi-
nations that ultimately led to the fall of Saddam Hussein and the rise of ISIS.  

After Saddam’s invasion of Kuwait and the war that followed, the UN Security 
Council ruled that Iraq must rid itself of all weapons of mass destruction. The dif-
ficult, politically sensitive, and dangerous task of accomplishing this rested with 
the UN Special Commission (UNSCOM), led by Ekéus, one of Sweden’s most 
seasoned diplomats. This was a radical experiment in UN governance—essentially 
conveying to one individual the power to conduct a disarmament program, with 
oversight only by the Security Council. 

What followed were a succession of tense conversations with the Iraqi leader-
ship, often-dangerous inspections, complex destruction processes, negotiations with 
Security Council representatives, and diplomatic maneuvering by world leaders. 
The recounting of these events lies at the heart of Ekéus’s personal narrative of 
disarmament history in the making, a narrative that adds substantially to the evi-
dence that UNSCOM’s mission was successful and the 2003 war clearly illegal. 

Crafted not in the interests of a political agenda, but rather for the sake of 
historical accuracy, Iraq Disarmed serves today as a sobering cautionary tale. 

Rolf Ekéus served as executive chair of the UN Special Commission on Iraq 
(UNSCOM) in 1991–1997. Among numerous other diplomatic posts, he was 
Sweden’s permanent representative to the Conference on Disarmament (1983–
1989) and ambassador to the US (1997–2000). In 2002–2010, he was chair of the 
Governing Board of SIPRI, where he is now a Distinguished Associate Fellow. 
 
CONTENTS: Iraq—Revolution, Oil, and War. 
The Building of UNSCOM. Moving to 
Action. The Map and the Reality. Long-Term 
Monitoring and Verification. The Saddam 
Clause. Secrets and Lies. Hussein Kamel’s 
Defection. Working with Israel. Is the Job 
Done? Say Goodbye to the Weapons. On the 

Path to Disaster. The End of UNSCOM, the 
Beginning of UNMOVIC, and the Second 
Iraq War. Iraq’s Catch-22. 
 
2023/305 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-70-3              hc $55/£51.50 

Australia: A$92.40 

NEW!

6  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Isolating Qatar: The Gulf Rift, 2017–2021 
Edward A. Lynch 

“Well-argued analysis of the reasons that led Qatar to  
successfully weather the storm of the Gulf blockage.... 
Lynch’s book represents a key resource to understanding  
the Gulf rift as well as its future repercussions.”  

—Marc Martorell Junyent, New Arab 
 

“Amid a plethora of recent publications on Qatar, this book stands out for its depth, 
insight, and thorough analysis of a defining diplomatic development that rocked the 
Gulf Cooperation Council.... Highly recommended.”                        —Mehran Kamrava,  

Georgetown University Qatar  
 

I n June 2017, Bahrain, Egypt, Saudi Arabia, and the UAE announced a compre-
hensive boycott of Qatar. Diplomatic ties were severed, trade was banned, and 

airspace was closed. Qatari nationals were expelled from all four countries. It 
seemed that disaster loomed for this small Gulf nation. But not so. Instead, in an 
unexpected turn of events, the Qatari government deftly used its enormous wealth 
and extensive reserves of soft power to nullify most of the effects of what came 
to be known as the Rift. 

Edward Lynch tells the story of the Gulf Rift from start to finish. Exploring the 
historical and contemporary causes of the dispute, the reactions to it both region-
ally and globally, and the surprising end to the crisis, his work serves also to 
highlight the often unrecognized role of small states in international relations. 

Edward A. Lynch is professor of political science at Hollins University. 
 
CONTENTS: Qatar and the Gulf Rift: Small 
States in the International System. The Making 
of Modern Qatar. The Emergence of a Regional 
Player. Al Jazeera and Qatari Soft Power. The 
Boycott Begins. Qatar Responds. The World 
Reacts. The End of the Rift. How Did Qatar 
Prevail? 
 

2022/191 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-15-4         hc $89.95/£84.50 

Australia: A$151.80 

NEW!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Isolating_Qatar_The_Gulf_Rift_2017_2021
https://www.rienner.com/title/Iraq_Disarmed_The_Story_Behind_the_Story_of_the_Fall_of_Saddam


www.r ienner. com  ■   9

Mohammed bin Salman:  
The Icarus of Saudi Arabia? 
David B. Ottaway 

“An accessible and informed contribution that should appeal 
to a wide range of audiences.”                    —Madawi Al-Rasheed,  

International Affairs 
 
“A must-read analysis of the tensions driving the changing nature of the seventy-five-
year-old US-Saudi relationship. Ottaway has masterfully placed at the center of his 
narrative Mohammed bin Salman, the ruthless, repressive, reformer would-be king 
who may well hold the key to Saudi Arabia’s future.”                         —Aaron David Miller,  

Carnegie Endowment for International Peace 
 
“[Ottaway provides] deep analysis of the rationale for MBS’s actions and the intricacies 
of the political machinations within the Saudi royal family.” —Helen Lackner, Asian Affairs 
 

M ohammed bin Salman. A monarch-to-be without scruples? Or a visionary 
seeking a path to global power? A social reformer determined to bring his 

country into the twenty-first century? Or just another brutal dictator? A leader on 
the road to greatness, or one destined to follow in the footsteps of Icarus? Veteran 
Washington Post foreign correspondent David Ottaway draws on more than a 
half-century of observation and reporting to shed light on these conundrums at 
the heart of any attempt to understand Saudi Arabia—and the man who is poised 
to rule the country for decades to come.  

David B. Ottaway has been covering Saudi Arabia, as a Washington Post  
journalist and Middle East bureau chief and then as a scholar, since the 1970s.  
At present, he is a Middle East fellow at the Woodrow Wilson Center. 
 
CONTENTS: The Conundrums of Saudi Arabia. 
Mohammed bin Salman’s Meteoric Rise to 
Power. THE OLD ORDER CRUMBLES. Upending 
the House of Saud. King Abdullah: The Surprise 
Reformer. King Salman: The Daedalus of Saudi 
Arabia. THE NEW SAUDI ARABIA. The Kingdom 
of MBS. The Fourth Industrial Revolution. 
“Who Will Rid Me of This Troublesome 
Journalist?” The Quest for Great Power Status. 

The Saudi-US Relationship: Too Damaged to 
Repair? CONCLUSION. Prospects for Reform ... 
and Repression. 
 
2021/232 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-978-7         hc $89.95/£84.50 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-980-0        pb $29.95/£27.95 

Australia: hc A$151.80/pb A$50.60 

Changing Saudi Arabia:  
Art, Culture, and Society  
in the Kingdom  

Sean Foley 

“A fascinating and multi-layered exploration 
of art and culture in the kingdom.... Changing 
Saudi Arabia is an important book.”  

—Caroline Montagu, Asian Affairs 
 
“Helps illustrate that the Kingdom has a 
vibrant cultural scene and cannot be reduced, 
nor properly understood, by simply focusing 
on the hoary themes of royals, oil and Islam.”  

—Bernard Haykel, Middle East Journal 
 

T.E .  Lawrence once 
observed that 

Saudi Arabia had “so lit-
tle art” that it could “be 
said to have no art at all.” 
Whether that was once 
the case is arguable. But 
that it is not the case now 
is clear in Sean Foley’s 
Changing Saudi Arabia.  

Exploring the contemporary arts movement 
in Saudi Arabia in the context of the king-
dom’s changing political realities, Foley finds 
that artists are expressing thoughts and feel-
ings that the Saudi public typically has not felt 
safe to articulate. These artists are promoting 
discussions about the need for peaceful and 
progressive social reform—and they are doing 
it in ways that escape the wrath of the 
absolute monarchy. Without confronting the 
state or the political system, Foley argues, 
Saudi society is exercising significant agency 
through its cultural production. 

Sean Foley is professor of history at Middle 
Tennessee State University. 
 
paperback 2021/221 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-986-2               pb $29.95/£27.95 

Australia: A$50.60

8  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Fragile Nation, Shattered Land:  
The Modern History of Syria 
James A. Reilly 
“Distills half a millennium of conflict and 
shifting alliances into a clear, eminently read-
able work that demystifies the origins and fault 
lines of the current crisis in Syria.... An essential 
book for anyone seeking to understand the 
modern Middle East.” —Publishers Weekly 

 
“Likely to be the best book 
published on Syria for a 
long time.... Outstanding.”  

—Michael Provence,  
UC San Diego 

 
“An epic history of  
modern Syria … vital to 
understanding the roots 
of what has become the 

most devastating conflict of the 21st century.”  
—Murtaza Hussain, The Intercept 

 

H ow did the lands that are today Syria survive 
the vicissitudes of centuries of Ottoman, 

Egyptian, and French rule, only to stand now 
in ruins, shattered by a brutal civil war? To 
provide answers, James Reilly traces five  
centuries of Syrian history, from the Ottoman 
period to the present. 

Reilly brings to life the myriad historical, 
cultural, social, economic, and political fac-
tors that have bound Syrians together, as well 
as those that have torn them apart. Drawing 
on extensive primary sources and recent histo-
riography in English, French, and Arabic, he 
has written an essential book for those who 
want to understand not only contemporary 
Syria, but also the Middle East region. 

James A. Reilly is professor of history at 
the University of Toronto. 
 
paperback 2021/258 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-992-3                           pb $28.50 
US and US dependencies, Canada,  
and the Philippines only 

https://www.rienner.com/title/Fragile_Nation_Shattered_Land_The_Modern_History_of_Syria
https://www.rienner.com/title/Changing_Saudi_Arabia_Art_Culture_and_Society_in_the_Kingdom
https://www.rienner.com/title/Mohammed_bin_Salman_The_Icarus_of_Saudi_Arabia


www.r ienner. com  ■   11

Minorities and Minority Rights in Turkey:  
From the Ottoman Empire to the Present State 
Baskın Oran 

“An essential introductory read.... It is a valuable contribution 
to scholarship on minority rights in general and minorities in 
Turkey in particular.” —Dilek Kurban, Middle East Journal 
 

T he collapse of the multiethnic, multireligious, and multilingual Ottoman 
Empire after World War I led to the establishment of several nation-states,  

with enormous repercussions for the empire’s minority populations. Baskın Oran 
focuses on religious and ethnic minorities in the Republic of Turkey—home for 
centuries to Alevites, Armenians, Greeks, Jews, Kurds, Syriacs, and more—to 
provide a comprehensive analysis encompassing the Ottoman era to the present. 

Minorities and Minority Rights in Turkey is a revised and updated version of 
Etnik ve Dinsel Azınlıklar: Tarih, Teori, Hukuk, Türkiye, published by Literatür  
in 2018.  

Baskın Oran is professor emeritus of international relations at Ankara 
University. An outspoken activist, his challenges to the ideology and practices of 
Turkish state institutions have led to numerous reprisals, but he continues to 
advocate for human rights. 
 
CONTENTS: Ethnic and Religious Minorities:  
A Conceptual Framework. Minorities in the 
Ottoman Empire. Minorities in the Republic 
of Turkey. Turkey’s Obligations Under 
International Law. Minorities in Turkey’s 
Laws and Legal Structures. Legislative 
Reforms, Resistance, and Reversals. The 

Ideological Foundations of Repression and 
Discrimination. The Implications of Persistent 
Rights Violations. 
 
2021/275 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-861-2         hc $98.50/£92.50 
Power and Human Rights Australia: A$166.10 

10  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Turkey in Transition:  
The Dynamics of Domestic and Foreign Politics 
Gürkan Çelik and Ronald H. Linden, editors 

“This new edited volume stands out with its broad range of 
topics analyzed and its meticulous attempt to comprehend 
Turkey under the concentration of power in the hands of 
President Erdogan.... A valuable contribution ... to the com-

prehension of Turkey’s ongoing transformation.” —Canan Aslan Akman, Democratization 
 
“Very timely and comprehensive.” —Choice 
 

T he ongoing turbulence in Turkey’s domestic and international politics raises a 
number of crucial questions. What explains the movement toward one-party, 

and even one-person, rule? What role does Islam play in the ideology and policies 
of the ruling party and its leader, Recep Tayyip Erdoğan? Is the country’s long 
commitment to secular rule a thing of the past—and if so, with what consequences 
for Turkish society? What is Turkey’s likely international role in the Middle East 
and beyond? 

These are among the key issues addressed in this comprehensive analysis of 
the actors and factors driving recent developments in Turkish politics at home 
and abroad. 

Gürkan Çelik is director of TurkeyInstitute.org. Ronald H. Linden is professor 
emeritus of political science at the University of Pittsburgh. 
 
CONTENTS: Turkey at a Turbulent Time—R.H. 
Linden and G. Çelik. DYNAMICS AT HOME. 
Domestic Politics in the AKP Era—G. Çelik. 
Gains and Strains in the Economy—G. Çelik 
and E. Aktaş. The Geopolitics of Energy—M. 
Demir. Militarization of the Kurdish Issue—J. 
Jongerden. The Diyanet and the Changing 
Politics of Religion—N. Landman. The 
Fragmentation of Civil Society—G. Çelik and 
P. Dekker. Women in the “New” Turkey—J. 
White. DYNAMICS ABROAD. Changes and 
Dangers in Turkey’s World—R.H. Linden. 
Erdoğan’s Foreign Policy: The Role of 

Personality and Identity—H.J. Barkey. The 
Crisis in US-Turkish Relations—A. Stein. 
Turkey in the Middle East—B. Park. Russian-
Turkish Relations at a Volatile Time—J. Van 
Bladel. Turkey and Europe: Alternative 
Scenarios—H.-L. Hauge, F. Tekin, and W. 
Wessels. Eurocentrism in Migration Policy—J. 
Tolay. CONCLUSION. Transition to What?—G. 
Çelik and R.H. Linden. Chronology of Key 
Events in the History of Modern Turkey. 
 
2020/311 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-827-8              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

https://www.rienner.com/title/Turkey_in_Transition_The_Dynamics_of_Domestic_and_Foreign_Politics
https://www.rienner.com/title/Minority_Rights_in_Turkey_Ethnic_and_Religious_Minorities_from_the_Ottoman_Empire_to_the_Present_State


www.r ienner. com  ■   13

Security Assistance in the Middle East:  
Challenges ... and the Need for Change 
Hicham Alaoui and Robert Springborg, editors 

“One of the first studies of the concepts and practices of 
modern security assistance that is both devoid of ideology 
and accessible to scholars, policy analysts, and practitioners 
alike. A perfect guide to the ‘dark arts.’” —David B. Des Roches,  
                                                                                          National Defense University 
 
“Highly original, bringing new research to bear on a policy question of major  
importance and filling a gap in the academic literature. This is a must-read for  
anyone working on Middle East security policy.” —Nicholas Lotito, Yale University 
 

W hy, given the enormous resources spent by the US and Europe on security 
assistance to Arab countries, has it led to so little success? Can anything be 

done to change the disheartening status quo? Addressing these thorny questions, 
the authors of this state-of-the-art assessment evaluate the costs and benefits to 
the main providers and recipients of security assistance in the MENA region and 
explore alternative strategies to improve outcomes for both. 

Hicham Alaoui is research associate at the Weatherhead Center for International 
Affairs, Harvard University. Robert Springborg is nonresident research fellow 
of the Italian Institute of International Affairs and adjunct professor in the School 
of International Studies at Simon Fraser University. 
 
CONTENTS: First, Do No Harm: Curing What 
Ails Security Assistance to the Middle East—H. 
Alaoui and R. Springborg. Security Assistance 
in a Changing Region—A. Cordesman. Political 
Drivers of Demand for Security Assistance—
G.E. Robinson. EXPLORING PRINCIPAL-AGENT 
PROBLEMS. Tunisia: A Reframed Security-
Centered Approach—N. Jebnoun. Lebanon: 
Assessing US-Led Capabilities Development 
—A. Nerguizian. Egypt: Reconsidering the 
Political Value of US Assistance—Z. Abud-
Magd. THE ROLES OF MULITILATERAL AND 
REGIONAL ACTORS. EU and Member States’ 
Security Assistance: Complementary or 
Contradictory?—F. Gaub and A. Walsh. The 
Politics of Security Assistance by “European 
NATO”—K. Koehler. The Gulf Monarchies: 
Security Consumers and Providers—Z. Barany. 
Regional Entanglements: MENA States as 

Providers of Security Assistance—S. Tholens. 
CIVIL-MILITARY RELATIONS. US Security 
Assistance in Jordan: Militarized Politics and 
Elusive Metrics—S. Yom. Security Assistance 
and Public Support for Arab Militaries—L.J. 
Benstead. Civilians in Arab Defense Affairs: 
Implications for Providers of Security Assistance 
—Y. Sayigh. PRACTITIONER PERSPECTIVES. US 
Security Assistance to Egypt: The Importance 
of Framing a Relationship—F.C. “Pink” 
Williams. Subjectivity and Objectivity in 
Assessing Security Assistance—J. Zavage. 
CONCLUSION. Quit Trying, or Try to Cure?—
H. Alaoui and R. Springborg. 
 
2023/397 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-80-2         hc $89.95/£84.50 

Australia: A$151.80 

NEW!

12  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Rebuilding Arab Defense:  
US Security Cooperation in the Middle East 
Bilal Y. Saab 

“Well-written and impeccably researched, Rebuilding Arab 
Defense makes an invaluable contribution to scholarship and 
US policy on security sector assistance.”      —Daniel L. Byman,  

Georgetown University 
 
“A convincing analysis of the historical, political, and cultural factors impacting 
American attempts to assist Middle Eastern states in creating combat-capable  
military forces and supporting defense institutions.”                                     —Jeff Jager,  

Journal of International Affairs 
 

A fter decades of US military assistance in the Middle East—providing expensive 
weapons systems and conducting military exercises—why are the military 

capabilities of US allies in the region still lacking? Why does it matter? And what 
can be done to remedy the status quo? 

Bilal Saab addresses these vexing questions through a set of in-depth case 
studies. Identifying the pitfalls of diverse assistance programs, Saab convincingly 
demonstrates the importance of institution building in efforts to achieve effective 
security cooperation in a region that remains of great strategic significance. 

Bilal Y. Saab is senior fellow and director of the Defense and Security 
Program at the Middle East Institute. 
 
CONTENTS: The US–Arab Security 
Partnership. US Military Assistance: Old vs. 
New Model. Saudi Arabia: Rebuilding 
Everything. Jordan: Still Falling Short. 
Lebanon: Working Against All Odds. The 
United Arab Emirates: Breaking New Ground. 

Cultural and Structural Challenges. Achieving 
Security Cooperation. 
 
2022/249 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-39-0               hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

NEW!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Rebuilding_Arab_Defense_US_Security_Cooperation_in_the_Middle_East
https://www.rienner.com/title/Security_Assistance_in_the_Middle_East_Challenges_..._and_the_Need_for_Change


www.r ienner. com  ■   15

5TH EDITION 

Understanding the  
Contemporary Middle East 
Jillian Schwedler, editor 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“Expertly analyze[s] the crucial issues facing the Middle 
East as a region and its relation to the rest of the world.... An informative,  
objective, and much-needed addition to the ever-growing literature on the  
Middle East.... Essential.” —Choice 
 
“A multi-dimensional picture of the Middle East that comes alive as you browse 
through the pages.... It is seldom that one comes across such a good introduction to 
the Middle East that could be used for both undergraduate and postgraduate level 
courses.” —Pinar Bilgin, Millennium 
 
“A superb and engaging book profiling the region.... This unique volume is one of the 
few truly interdisciplinary books about the contemporary Middle East.” —Library Journal 
 

T he previous edition of Understanding the Contemporary Middle East was  
published soon after the Arab uprisings, and the authors—writing across  

disciplines—captured those moments of possibility. Now, more than six years 
later, the Middle East is substantially changed, with three protracted civil wars, 
several retrenched authoritarian regimes, possibly one emerging democracy, and 
social and economic conditions that have been profoundly affected by the new 
political environment. 

This thoroughly revised and updated edition explores both the impact of recent 
events in shaping the region and the continuities with established patterns of 
political, economic, and social relations. 

Jillian Schwedler is professor of political science at Hunter College and the 
Graduate Center, City University of New York. 
 
CONTENTS: Introducing the Middle East— 
J. Schwedler. A Geographic Preface—I.R. 
Manners, B.M. Parmenter, and R. King.  
The Historical Context—A. Goldschmidt Jr. 
Politics—P.A. Schrodt and D.J. Gerner. 
International Relations—C.R. Ryan and M.A. 
Tétreault. The Israeli-Palestinian Conflict—S. 
Sharoni and M. Abu-Nimer. The Economies  
of the Middle East—A. Paczyńska. The 
Political Economy of Oil—A.A. Alvalade-
Ximenes and M.A. Tétreault. Population 

Growth, Urbanization, and the Challenges of 
Unemployment—V.M. Moghadam. Kinship, 
Class, and Ethnicity—L. King. The Role of 
Women—L. Pollard. Religion and Politics— 
J. Schwedler. Literature—m. cooke. Looking 
Ahead—J. Schwedler. 
 
2020/461 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-841-4         pb $32.50/£24.95 

Australia: A$55 

14  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

NATO and the Middle East:  
In Search of a Strategy 
Rolf Schwarz 

“An essential baseline for a complete review of NATO  
strategy.” —Joseph Saba, former Director Middle East, World Bank 
 
“A treasure trove of information regarding NATO’s relations 

with its Middle Eastern partners.” —Rebecca Moore, Concordia College 
 

O ver the course of more than seven decades, NATO has sought, but not settled 
on, an effective strategy for interacting with its neighbors in the Middle East 

and North Africa. Rolf Schwarz traces the evolution of NATO’s engagement with 
its neighboring region—including the launching of the Mediterranean Dialogue 
and the Istanbul Cooperation Initiative—and assesses its potential for promoting 
regional stability and peace.  

Rolf Schwarz has served as political adviser for the Middle East and Africa at 
NATO Headquarters and as professor at the NATO Defense College. He currently 
works in Paris on economic cooperation and sustainable development. 
 
CONTENTS: NATO in Search of a Middle  
East Strategy. The Evolution of a Security 
Community. NATO and North Africa. NATO 
and the Gulf Region. Projecting Stability. 
Peacemaking in the Middle East. Building 
New Security Communities Beyond Europe. 
 

2021/183 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-903-9              hc $85/£79.50 

Australia: A$143 

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 

https://www.rienner.com/title/NATO_and_the_Middle_East_In_Search_of_a_Strategy
https://www.rienner.com/title/Understanding_the_Contemporary_Middle_East_5th_edition


www.r ienner. com  ■   17

3RD EDITION 

Politics and Society in the  
Contemporary Middle East 
Michele Penner Angrist, editor 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“One of the most lucidly written, highly objective surveys on the politics of the  
Middle East ... available today.” —Elhum Haghighat, Review of Middle East Studies 
 
“This is one of the best surveys of Middle East politics. Highly recommended.”  

—Choice 
 
“An excellent text.... The important themes that are established in the early chapters 
are carried consistently through the country cases that follow. And all is written in a 
style that will be easily accessible, even enjoyable, to students.”                    —Ellen Lust,  

Yale University 
 

T he rise and decline of ISIS in Iraq and Syria. Deepening authoritarianism in 
Turkey. The return to military-led rule in Egypt. The impact of Crown Prince 

Mohammad bin Salman in Saudi Arabia. Heightened sectarian tensions through-
out the region. These are among the many current topics covered in the third 
edition of the acclaimed Politics and Society in the Contemporary Middle East. 

With the Arab Spring uprisings now viewed with the perspective of time, this 
new edition also provides an accessible analysis of the longer-term political currents, 
changes, and dynamics set in motion by those dramatic events. Offering insight-
ful analyses and a wealth of accessible information, it encourages comparative, 
critical thinking by students at all levels.  

Michele Penner Angrist is professor of political science and dean of studies at 
Union College. 
 
CONTENTS: The Making of Middle East 
Politics—M.P. Angrist. CONTEMPORARY 
DYNAMICS. Governments and Opposition— 
M. El Ghobashy and M.P. Angrist. The Impact 
of International Politics—F.G. Gause III and 
C.R. Ryan. Political Economy—P.W. Moore. 
Civil Society—S. Carapico. Religion and 
Politics—J. Schwedler. Identity and Politics—
D.S. Patel. Gender and Politics—D. Singerman 
and D. Higgins. CASES. Algeria—Y.H. Zoubir. 
Egypt—J. Stacher. Iran—A. Keshavarzian. 

Iraq—F.H. Lawson. Israel—A. Dowty. Jordan 
—C.R. Ryan. Kuwait and the United Arab 
Emirates—M. Herb. Palestine—N.J. Brown. 
Saudi Arabia—G. Okruhlik. Syria—F.H. 
Lawson. Turkey—M.J. Patton. CONCLUSION. 
Trends and Prospects—M.P. Angrist. 
 
2019/551 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-805-6         pb $38.50/£29.95 

Australia: A$64.90

16  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK! 

Gender in the Middle East and North 
Africa: Contemporary Issues and Challenges 
J. Michael Ryan and Helen Rizzo, editors 

“Greatly enhances our understanding of gender dynamics in 
the Middle East and North Africa.... Highly recommended.”  

—Choice 
 
“A great resource ... clear and accessible. Drawing on the most recent scholarship, 
the authors contextualize the region,s problems within a number of larger debates.”  

—Özlem Altiok, University of North Texas 
 

T he role of gender in the Middle East and North Africa is widely discussed— 
but often little understood. Seeking to close that gap, the authors of this com-

prehensive study explore a wide range of issues related to gender in the region as 
they have been unfolding since the Arab Spring. 

J. Michael Ryan is assistant professor of sociology at Nazarbayev University. 
Helen Rizzo is associate professor of sociology at the American University in Cairo. 
 
CONTENTS: Gender in the Contemporary 
Middle East and North Africa—H. Rizzo and 
J.M. Ryan. Men, Masculinities, and Gender 
Relations—S. El Feki and G. Barket. Gender 
and Religion—A. Zarrugh. Marriage and 
Divorce—N. Sonneveld. Gender- and Sexuality-
Based Violence—A. Abdelmonem. Female 
Circumcision—J.M. Ryan. Gender and Politics 
—M. Browers. Gender and Citizenship —S.E. 
Nanes. Gender and Development—I. Jad. 
Gender and Migration—A. Parrs. Gender and 

Social Movements—A.M. Price and C. Marty. 
The New Media Activism—E. Gheytanchi 
and V.M. Moghadam. Rethinking Gender in 
the Contemporary Middle East and North 
Africa—J.M. Ryan and H. Rizzo. 
 
2020/270 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-838-4              hc $98/£91.95 

Australia: A$165

https://www.rienner.com/title/Gender_in_the_Middle_East_and_North_Africa_Contemporary_Issues_and_Challenges
https://www.rienner.com/title/Politics_and_Society_in_the_Contemporary_Middle_East_3rd_edition


Men in the Sun and Other Palestinian Stories 
Ghassan Kanafani, translated by Hilary Kilpatrick 

“Far from being a simple parable, [Men in the Sun] depicts some  
often hidden aspects of the complex social and political reality of the 
Palestinians ... and is also a well-told story.” —Samir el-Youssef, Banipal 
 
This important collection includes the stunning novella Men in the Sun 
(1962), the basis of the film The Deceived. Also in the volume are “The 
Land of Sad Oranges” (1958), “‘If You Were a Horse . . .’” (1961), “A 
Hand in the Grave” (1962), “The Falcon” (1961), “Letter from Gaza” 
(1956), and an excerpt from Umm Saad (1969). 
 
1999/117 pages  
ISBN: 978-0-89410-857-0                                                         pb $16.95/£15.95/A$28.60 

Palestine’s Children: Returning to Haifa and Other Stories 
Ghassan Kanafani, translated by Barbara Harlow and Karen E. Riley 

“[Kanafani] unabashedly depicts the hardship of life in the refugee 
camps, the agony of succumbing to numerous political or ideological 
shifts, and life nearly devoid of hope.... The novella Returning to Haifa 
speaks volumes about the enduring traumas of war.... In a moving, 
concise manner, this story touches upon many small issues that together 
contribute to the conflict between the Palestinians and Zionists including 
identity, language, class strife, and the deceptively difficult task of 
defining ‘homeland.’” —Christine Dykgraaf, MESA Bulletin 
 
2000/202 pages  
ISBN: 978-0-89410-890-7                                                        pb $18.95/£17.95/A$31.90 

The Palestinian Wedding: A Bilingual Anthology of 
Contemporary Palestinian Resistance Poetry 
edited and translated by A.M. Elmessiri, illustrated by Kamal Boullata 

“It is, quite simply, very important to see all these poems together still.... 
Reading [The Palestinian Wedding] we learn a great deal about Palestine 
and about ourselves as human beings.” —Stephen Watts, Banipal 
 
1982/249 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-89410-096-3                                                        pb $23.50/£21.95/A$39.60 

www.r ienner. com  ■   19

L ITERATURE

Fountain and Tomb   a novel 
Naguib Mahfouz, translated by Soad Sobhi, Essam Fattouh, and James Kenneson 

“Mahfouz is engrossed with the mysteries of existence.... The novel 
reads as an intriguing kaleidoscope, as intricate as a finely patterned 
prayer mat, as quickly brilliant as a discreet jewel.... The tales are 
warming, bizarre, frightening, frustrating—as, of course, is life.” 

—Annie Greet, CRNLE Reviews Journal 
 
1988/120 pages  
ISBN: 978-0-89410-581-4                                                         pb $17.95/£16.95/A$30.80 

Oranges in the Sun: Short Stories from the Arabian Gulf 
edited and translated by Deborah S. Akers and Abubaker A. Bagader 

“[A] gem of a book.... These short stories uncover some of the preoccu-
pations confronting Arab Gulf states.... They open a rare window into a 
world that is [usually] closed to the non-Arabic reader.”  

—Joseph A. Kechichian, Gulf News 
 
2008/239 pages  
ISBN: 978-0-89410-869-3                                                             pb $22/£20.95/A$37.40 

Arabian Love Poems 
Nizar Kabbani, translated by Bassam K. Frangieh and Clementina R. Brown,  
with an introduction by Bassam K. Frangieh 

“Bassam Frangieh and Clementina Brown have done us all a great 
service by collaborating to create this bilingual volume.... The Arabic is 
a reproduction of the poet’s own handwritten text of the selected poems, 
indicating the collaboration of the poet in the project as well.... an 
excellent introductory volume to the work of this icon of modern Arabic 
poetry for students and aficionados of Arabic and world poetry.”  

—Clarissa Burt, Journal of Arabic Studies 
 
1999/225 pages  
ISBN: 978-0-89410-881-5                                                             pb $22/£20.95/A$37.40 

18  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

L ITERATURE

https://www.rienner.com/title/Fountain_and_Tomb_A_Novel
https://www.rienner.com/title/Oranges_in_the_Sun_Short_Stories_from_the_Arabian_Gulf
https://www.rienner.com/title/Arabian_Love_Poems_new_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Men_in_the_Sun_and_Other_Palestinian_Stories_new_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Palestine_s_Children_Returning_to_Haifa_and_Other_Stories
https://www.rienner.com/title/Palestinian_Wedding


US Democracy Promotion  
in the Arab World:  
Beyond Interests vs. Ideals 
Mieczysław P. Boduszy ’nski 
“[An] inside look into the intricate policy 
process that many scholars tend to neglect.”  

 —Gregory Aftandilian, Middle East Journal 
 
“A fascinating read.... this book is certainly 
an original work of scholarship, which care-
fully delineates the policy making process in 
US democracy promotion between 2011 and 
2019. It is an important contribution.”  

 —Zerrin Torun, Democratization 
 

W hether democracy  
promotion should play 

a role in US foreign policy 
continues to be a subject 
of considerable debate, 
perhaps nowhere more 
than with regard to the 
Arab World. But looking 
beyond the “whether,” 
what explains why, where, 

and how the United States promotes democra-
cy? What caused the shift from the Obama 
administration’s support of the Arab Spring 
protests in 2011 to its retreat from democracy 
promotion only two years later? What explains 
the Trump administration’s focus on relation-
ships with autocrats? 

In the context of these questions, Mieczysław 
Boduszyński explores the tensions between 
interests and ideals in US foreign policy and 
the possibilities and limits of US democracy 
promotion in a region where Washington has 
often supported autocracy over freedom. 

Mieczysław P. Boduszyński is assistant 
professor of politics and international relations 
at Pomona College. 
 
2019/241 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-817-9                    hc $32/£29.95 

Australia: A$53.90 

20  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Intelligence Communities and 
Cultures in Asia and the Middle 
East: A Comprehensive Reference 
Bob de Graaff, editor 

“An invaluable piece of literature for students 
of intelligence studies and cognate disciplines.”  

—Aidan Parkes, Journal of Asian Security  
and International Affairs 

 
“A highly recommended 
reference text for under-
standing the characteris-
tics of intelligence in about 
two dozen Asian countries. 
The editor succeeded in 
compiling many different 
pieces in English about 
countries that are largely 

absent from intelligence studies research.” 
—Ryan Shaffer, Intelligence and National Security 
 
“This richly detailed book fills a void in the 
literature on intelligence communities around 
the world.”                        —William C. Spracher,  

National Intelligence University 
 

H ow are intelligence systems structured in 
countries across Asia and the Middle 

East—from Russia to India, from Turkey to 
China and Japan, from Kazakhstan to Saudi 
Arabia? In what ways did decolonization and 
the Cold War influence their organization? 
What is their mission, and to what extent do 
they come under public scrutiny? 

The authors of this comprehensive refer-
ence delve into these questions, and more, to 
provide a unique, systematic survey of intelli-
gence practices and cultures in 22 countries. 

Bob de Graaff is professor of intelligence 
and security studies at the University of Utrecht. 
 
2020/505 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-889-6                hc $120/£112.50 

Australia: A$202.40 

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

What Is Political Islam? 
Jocelyne Cesari 
“Provid[es] insightful analysis of the relation-
ship between Islam and modern states.... 
Highly recommended.” —Choice 
 
“One of the most significant books on political 
Islam written.” —Harun Karcic, Al Sharq Forum 

 

T he debate continues 
unabated: Is political 

Islam decipherable 
through the tenets of the 
Islamic tradition—or is  
it a tool of secular actors 
who shrewdly misuse 
religious references? Is it 
an expression of moder-
nity, or a return to the 

past? Eschewing these dichotomies, Jocelyne 
Cesari demystifies the continuous process of 
interaction between secular and religious actors 
and institutions that is at the core of political 
mobilization in the name of Islam. 

Cesari traces the origins of political Islam to 
the inception of the modern nation-state, reveal-
ing the decisive role of secular nationalist rulers 
in its creation. In the process, she puts to rest 
the myth that there has been a lack of modern-
ization in the Muslim world—and shows how 
that myth has proven dangerous. Ranging from 
Senegal to Egypt, from Indonesia to Iraq, her 
analysis provides a much needed corrective to 
the “conventional wisdom.”  

Jocelyne Cesari is professor of religion and 
politics at the University of Birmingham; senior 
research fellow at Georgetown University’s 
Berkley Center for Religion, Peace, and World 
Affairs; and professorial fellow at the Australian 
Catholic University. 
 
2018/232 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-692-2              hc $27.50/£25.95 

Australia: A$46.20

www.r ienner. com  ■   21

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

Israel’s National Identity:  
The Changing Ethos of Conflict 
Neta Oren 
“An interesting and enlightening monograph 
that should be given serious consideration by 
everyone interested in this topic.”  

—David Rodman, Israel Affairs 
 
“[An] excellent study.... [It] will prove valuable 
to students not only of Israel, Zionism, and  
the Arab-Israeli conflict but also of political 
culture and socialization, public opinion, inter-
national conflict, and nationalism generally.”  

—Choice 
 

I n a country whose citi-
zens have experienced 

prolonged exposure to 
intractable conflict, are 
there unique features to 
be found in Israeli soci-
ety’s core beliefs? And 
how—and to what effect 
—have those beliefs 

changed across the decades? To answer these 
questions, Neta Oren deeply explores Israel’s 
political culture. 

Oren focuses especially on two circular 
processes: the two-way relationship between 
the course of the Arab-Israeli conflict and 
Israel’s national identity; and efforts by leaders 
to shape that national identity while, in turn, 
shifts in public opinion exert influence on lead-
ership positions. Drawing on extensive data 
including speeches, party platforms, school 
texts and curriculums, and public opinion 
polls, she offers both a unique analysis and  
a rich reference resource. 

Neta Oren is visiting scholar at the School 
for Conflict Analysis and Resolution, George 
Mason University. 
 
2019/292 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-784-4                    hc $98/£91.95 

Australia: A$165

https://www.rienner.com/title/Intelligence_Communities_and_Cultures_in_Asia_and_the_Middle_East_A_Comprehensive_Reference
https://www.rienner.com/title/US_Democracy_Promotion_in_the_Arab_World_Interests_vs._Ideals
https://www.rienner.com/title/What_Is_Political_Islam
https://www.rienner.com/title/Israel_s_National_Identity_The_Changing_Ethos_of_Conflict


www.r ienner. com  ■   23

Akers, Deborah S., 18 
Alaoui, Hicham, 3, 13 
Angrist, Michele Penner, 17 
Arabian Love Poems, 18 
Autocracy and Resistance in 

the Internet Age, 2 
 
Bagader, Abubaker A., 18 
Boduszyński, Mieczysław P., 

20 
 
Çelik, Gürkan, 10 
Cesari, Jocelyne, 21 
Changing Saudi Arabia, 8 
 
de Graaff, Bob, 20 
Defining Democracy, 1 
 
Ekéus, Rolf, 7 
Elmessiri, A.M., 19 
 
Foley, Sean, 8 
Fountain and Tomb, 18 
Fragile Nation, Shattered 

Land, 8 
 
Gender in the Middle East 

and North Africa, 16 
 
Intelligence Communities and 

Cultures in Asia and the 
Middle East, 20

Iraq Disarmed, 7 
Islamic State in Afghanistan 

and Pakistan, 5 
Isolating Qatar, 6 
Israel’s National Identity, 21 
 
Jadoon, Amira, 5 
 
Kabbani, Nizar, 18 
Kanafani, Ghassan, 19 
King, Marcus D., 4 
 
Linden, Ronald H., 10 
Lynch, Edward A., 6 
 
Mahfouz, Naguib, 18 
Men in the Sun and Other 

Palestinian Stories, 19 
Mines, Andrew, 5 
Minorities and Minority 

Rights in Turkey, 11 
Mohammed bin Salman, 9 
 
NATO and the Middle East, 14 
 
Oran, Baskın, 11 
Oranges in the Sun, 18 
Oren, Neta, 21 
Ottaway, David B., 9 
 
Palestine’s Children, 19 
Palestinian Wedding, 19

Political Economy of Education 
in the Arab World, 3 

Politics and Society in the 
Contemporary Middle 
East, 17 

 
Rebuilding Arab Defense, 12 
Reilly, James A., 8 
Ridge, Hannah M., 1 
Rizzo, Helen, 16 
Ryan, J. Michael, 16 
 
Saab, Bilal Y., 12 
Schwarz, Rolf, 14 
Schwedler, Jillian, 15 
Security Assistance in the 

Middle East, 13 
Springborg, Robert, 3, 13 
 
Turkey in Transition, 10 
 
Understanding the 

Contemporary Middle 
East, 15 

US Democracy Promotion in 
the Arab World, 20 

 
Vanderhill, Rachel, 2 
 
Weaponizing Water, 4 
What Is Political Islam?, 21

INDEX

YOU AND YOUR LIBRARY  
If there is a book that you would like  
your library to own, speak up! Your  
recommendations matter—they help  
your librarian decide what to buy.

■  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND 
Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 Australia 
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

■  CHINA  
(including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan) 
China Publishers Marketing 
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77 
Lane 569, Xinhua Road 
Changning District, Shanghai 200052 
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557 
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn 
www.cpmarketing.com.cn 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre, Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

■  EUROPE  
Eurospan 
Gray’s Inn House 
127 Clerkenwell Road 
London EC1R 5DB UK 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609 
info@eurospan.co.uk 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers in 
the EU should order from their local bookstore 
or at www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner, 
where VAT charges will be applied before 
books are shipped. 

■  INDIA 
Epitome Publishing Solutions Private Limited 
Old No. 38, New No. 6 McNichols Road 
Chetpet, Chennai - 600031 
Tamil Nadu 
Tel: +91-70104 71392 
sales@epitomepub.com 
www.epitomepub.com 
Viva Books 
4737/23 Ansari Road, Daryaganj 
New Delhi 110 002 
Tel: +91 11-4224-2200 / Fax: +91 11-4224-2240 
vivadelhi@vivagroupindia.in 
www.vivagroupindia.com 

■  JAPAN 
Far Eastern Booksellers 
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672 
Tel: +81 (3) 3265-7531 / Fax: +81 (3) 3265-4656 
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp 
Kinokuniya Co., Ltd. 
3-7-10 Shimomeguro 
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8504 
Tel: +81 (3) 6910-0531 / Fax: +81 (3) 6420-1362 
www.kinokuniya.co.jp 
Maruzen-Yushodo Co., Ltd. 
10-10, Yotsuyasakamachi 
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0002 
Fax: +81 (3) 6367-6208 
marketing@maruzen.co.jp 
www.maruzen.co.jp 
MHM Limited 
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051 
Tel: +81 (3) 3518-9449 / Fax: +81 (3) 3518-9523 
www.mhmlimited.co.jp 

■  KOREA 
Kim Hyo-Soon 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku 
Seoul 121-842 
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301 
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg 

■  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN 
Catamount International 
32 Main Street, #221 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Tel: 917-512-1962 / Fax: 917-477-6392  
master@catamountinternational.com 

■  SOUTHEAST ASIA  
(including Brunei, Cambodia, East Timor, 
Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar,  
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam) 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre 
Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

In all other territories, please order  
directly from our US office.  

Discounts are available through  
our US office only.

INTERNAT IONAL SALES  REPRESENTAT IVES

22  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers



24

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada 
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) 
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free 
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or 
you can pay $10 for perpetual access. 

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are 
available for $10 in the US and $15 in Canada  
to help cover shipping and handling. 

Hardcover copies are available at a 50%  
discount, plus shipping. 

Please limit your request to 3 books and 
include the name of your institution along with 
the name and number of the course, its anticipated 
enrollment, and when it will be offered. 
 
Special Paperback Program  
in the US and Canada 
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your 
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand 
paperback program allows us to make hardcover 
books available at a price suitable for course use. 
Simply have your bookstore call us at 303-444-
6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and 
books will be delivered within four weeks. 
 
International Orders 
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the 
appropriate representative listed on page 22 or  
see the box at the right. 
 
Libraries 
Please attach your purchase order to the order  
form on page 25. 
 
Returns 
Returns must be received within 12 months of the 
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and 
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of 
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for 
each book ordered. 
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc. 
c/o Books International 
22880 Quicksilver Drive 
Dulles, VA  20166 

 
Questions? 
Please contact the LRP Customer Service 
Department at 303-444-6684 or at  
cservice@rienner.com with questions  
or concerns about your order. 
 

To place an order in Australia  
and New Zealand: 
• Individuals should visit  

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner. 
• For inspection copies, email 

inspections@eurospangroup.com. 
• For other inquiries, email  

info@eurospangroup.com. 
• Booksellers should send orders to: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 
Australia 
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

To place an order in Europe: 
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers 
in the EU should order from their local 
bookstore or at www.eurospanbookstore 
.com/rienner, where VAT charges will be 
applied before books are shipped. 

• Individuals should visit  
www.eurospanbookstore.com/lynne 
-rienner-publishers/ 
or email: direct.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465577 

• For information on academic  
inspection copies, contact 
inspections@eurospan.co.uk.  

• For trade orders and inquiries,  
email: trade.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465576 

• For other inquiries, contact: 
Eurospan 
Gray’s Inn House 
127 Clerkenwell Road 
London EC1R 5DB UK 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609 
info@eurospan.co.uk 

Discounts are available through  
the US office only. 

Prices subject to change without notice. 
Please allow two weeks for delivery  

of books in stock. 

ORDERING INFORMATION ORDER FORMORDER FORM

1. Ship to (please print legibly) : 

Name:____________________________________________________ 

Address:___________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

City/State/Zip: _____________________________________________ 

Country: ___________________________________________________ 

Tel: _________________________ Fax: ___________________________ 

Email (required for e-exam copies):__________________________ 

❏ Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles. 

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) : 

❏ Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers) 

❏ Charge my credit card:     ❏ VISA     ❏ MasterCard 

   Card No. ________________________________________________ Exp._____________ 

   Signature_____________________________________________________________________ 

❏ Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)  

3. I wish to order the following books: 

ISBN (last 6 digits)    Qty                         Author & Title                           Price        Total 

4. Return to: 
Lynne Rienner Publishers  
1800 30th St., Suite 314 
Boulder, CO 80301-1026 
USA 

               OR 

Speed your order 

Call: 303-444-6684 

Fax: 303-444-0824 

Email: cservice@rienner.com 

Visit: www.rienner.com

                                             Subtotal  

                            Colorado residents  
                               add 3% sales tax  

                                            Shipping  

                                              TOTAL 

C O D E  
W E B - 2 3 0 6

Postage Chart 
                                                      First book  Each add’l 

United States:                       $8             $2  

All other areas (via Airmail):   $15            $5 

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

03/23


	ME-CAT-Spring-Small-WEBS2023-2306-pgi-ii
	ME-CAT-Spring-Small-WEBS2023-2306 Hyperlinks



